
ATTACHMENT _ I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORIry (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOOOS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

,|

2

3

4

5

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)
ESTIMATED COI\,4PLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?
ADVERTISEIV]ENT:-
A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCIES)
b, NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCALNNTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUIVIBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15, WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDINGiTENDER DOCUMENTS

Ih(

DGP (ARI\i]Y) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREI.,lENT F KALA CHANA
(CENTRAL ZONE) QUANTITY 3348
I\,1ETRIC TONS
21-0818-3-0/D

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREI/IENT OF
KALA CHANA (CENTR{1 7ONE;!YAS

ARI\4Y TROOPS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM

RS 41 8.500.000.00 (418.500 r\,lrLL|ON)

NOT APPLICABLE

25 MAY 2021rO 25 4US2.02l
YES

MAR 2021 TS44

BOTH DATED 28 MAR 2021

TOCAL

NIL

ERS ATTACHED

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

NAI\,1E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUI\,4BER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

6

7

9

10

I (6)-r /
('

,t1
cf. 2 5/ >

: THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT

:134PR2O21

REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR



2

17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

18

19

20

21

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY
SIGNED

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIVIPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A [/ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COI\4PETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

08

PACT WAS : YES

a.

b.

c.

d.



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

2

3

4

6

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TII,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAI\,,IE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E. 1ST,2ND, 3RO

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

I\i]/S AL HAQ IMPEX 1ST

oFFtcE NO U-1369
DALGIRAN, RAWALPINDI

FLOOR
BAZAR

IST LOWEST QUOTEE I,E,
I\,4/S AL HAO II\]IPEX RAWALPINDI

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

CONTRACT OF KALA C]]ANA
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR

24 l{tAY 2021

RS 125,OOO.OO PE&MEIE]E TQN
ENTRAL ZONE

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

7

8

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

11 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUi/ENTS

DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

Nl!

12

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

ATTACHMENT - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOOOS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1.

ARMY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE



LIST OF BUYERS

SER NAME OF FIRM AND PLACE STATUS

1 M/S ISLAM DHALL MILLS. SGD Un-REGD

M/S PATEL COI\,'IMODITIES UN.REGD

M/S AL.HAQ IIV]PEX REGD

4 M/S WARAICH FOOD Un-REGD

5 M/S SAKHI INTL. KCI UN-RGD

6 M/S HASSAN CORP, FSD REGD

7 M/S BILAL ENTER, BKR REGD

8 M/S NAEEM CORP, FSD REGD

l2
13.



LIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY TH RITY P

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PP WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

ICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLI N

4

5

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARIVY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVr

PROCUREI\,4ENT OF KALA CHANA
(CENTRAL ZONE) QUANTITY 3348

6

7

8

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)
ESTIMATED COIVPLETION PERIOD

9 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

10, ADVERTISEI\,4ENT:,
a, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCIES)
b, NEWS PAPERS

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY)

30 MAR 2021 (T5447091E)

THE NATION AN NAWA-E-WAOAT
BOTH DATED 28 IV]AR 2021

LOCAL

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
KALA CHANA (CENIRAL ZONE) WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARIV]Y TROOPS AND AWARDED TO

IVIETRIC TONS
21-0818-3-0/D

NIL

14

15

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUIVENT
SOLD
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUT\rENT
WHETHER BID EVALUATION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

08 (LIST OF BUYE RS ATTACHED)

YES

16 NOT APP LICABLE

ATTACHMENT _ I

1.

2.

3.

LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM

RS 418.500,000.00 (41 8.s00 MtLLroN)

NOT APPLICABLE

25 MAY 2021 rO 25 AUG 2021

YES

13 APR 202'1



2

17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

18.

't 9.

a.

b.

c.

d.

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORIIY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A I\/ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

20

21 YES

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

OB

, /|



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1 NUII/]BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

08

NAI\,IE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATToN REPoRT (t,E. 1"', 2"o, 3*o
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS OA/HY THE
PROCURE[,4ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVADE IN
RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

Ivt/s AL HAo ttt,tprx t sr FLooR
OFFICE NO U-1369 BAZAR
DALGIRAN, RAWALPINDI

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

WHETHER NANi]ES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

CONTRACT OF KALA CHANA
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR
ARMY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

RS 125.000.00 PER IVIETRIC TON
NTRAL ZONE

NOT APPLICABIE

NIL

NIL

I WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COI\,IPLAINTS RECEIVED

11 ANY DEVIATION FROIV] SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUIV]ENTS

12 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

NIL

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

ATTACHMENT _ II

: IST LOWEST QUOTEE l.E.
M/S AL HAQ IMPEX RAWALPINDI

24 MAY 2021



LIST OF BUYERS

SER NAME OF FIRM AND PLACE

IV]/S ISLAI.4 DHALL I\,1ILLS, SGD

IVl/S PATEL COMMODITIES

Ivl/S AL-HAO ll\,1PEX

1 Un-REGD

2 UN-REGD

3

4

REGD

Un REGDI\i1lS WARAICH FOOD

5 M/S SAKHI INTL, KCI UN.RGD

6

7

IVI/S HASSAN CORP. FSD REGD

REGDI\,4/S BILAL ENTER BKR

B IVI/S NAEEM CORP, FSD REGD

STATUS
+


